
HCUP Summary Statistics Report 13:56 Tuesday, September 28, 2021 1

Means of Continuous Data Elements on edcc2018CD_v2.csv File

Variable / Label N N Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

YEAR : 2,191 0 2,018.00 2,018.00 2,018.00 0.00

HTYPE : 2,183 8 1.00 7.00 4.52 1.86

GAPECC : 2,191 0 0.05 0.61 0.21 0.10

APECC : 1,366 825 0.03 2.07 0.20 0.14

WI_X : 2,063 128 0.72 1.79 1.01 0.22

GAF : 1,441 750 0.80 1.49 1.04 0.16
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Frequencies on edcc2018CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HTYPE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Unknown 8 0.37 8 0.37

1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds 97 4.43 105 4.79

2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds 228 10.41 333 15.20

3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds 571 26.06 904 41.26

4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds 127 5.80 1031 47.06

5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds 279 12.73 1310 59.79

6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds 479 21.86 1789 81.65

7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds 402 18.35 2191 100.00
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Frequencies on edcc2018CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HOSPST Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AR 75 3.42 75 3.42

AZ 61 2.78 136 6.21

CA 316 14.42 452 20.63

CO 78 3.56 530 24.19

DC 7 0.32 537 24.51

FL 180 8.22 717 32.72

GA 128 5.84 845 38.57

IN 110 5.02 955 43.59

KS 112 5.11 1067 48.70

KY 93 4.24 1160 52.94

MA 57 2.60 1217 55.55

MD 46 2.10 1263 57.64

ME 34 1.55 1297 59.20

MI 121 5.52 1418 64.72

MO 111 5.07 1529 69.79

NC 102 4.66 1631 74.44

NJ 65 2.97 1696 77.41

NV 33 1.51 1729 78.91

NY 157 7.17 1886 86.08

OR 59 2.69 1945 88.77

RI 11 0.50 1956 89.27
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Frequencies on edcc2018CD_v2.csv File

The FREQ Procedure

HOSPST Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

SD 49 2.24 2005 91.51

UT 47 2.15 2052 93.66

VT 14 0.64 2066 94.29

WI 125 5.71 2191 100.00
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